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18-JAN-2019 18:14:21
18-JAN-2019 17:57:40
5-JAN-2021 11:25:45

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90118-4-4.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_Id = 2-F3)-3-FIF-RVY71)V
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X_Domain 13c

X _Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 200
Total_Scans 200
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 46

Temp_Get = 24.7[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.329[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.77633333[us]
Irr_Atn Dec = 27.79[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.79[dB]

Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s]

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1 )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

pPpm

reference( -0.01038[ppm], O[ppm] )
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X : parts per Million : Proton

8-MAR-2019 15:50:07
8-MAR-2019 15:27:39
25-DEC-2020 17:47:10

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90308-1-6.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample Id = 2-73)-3-7YF-2',5-H0OARVY7.
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 30

Temp_Get = 24[dC]

X _90_Width = 7.166[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 3.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.583[us]
I;r_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

S12



TEST03
スタンプ


abundance
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s]
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%],
zerofill( 1 )

80[%], 100[%] )

210.0200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13
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8-MAR-2019 15:54:07
5-JAN-2021 11:31:32
5-JAN-2021 11:31:56

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

Filename = ytakahashil90308-2-5.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_Id = 2-73)-3-7YF-2',5-H0OARVY7.
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X_Domain 13c

X _Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
Clipped FALSE

Scans 150
Total_Scans 150
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 24[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.736[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.912[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 27.608[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.608[dB]
Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase
ppm

reference( -0.00809[ppm], O[ppm] )
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X : parts per Million : Proton

22-MAR-2019 18:02:47
22-MAR-2019 17:37:59
25-DEC-2020 17:47:39

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90322-3-6.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample_ Id = 2-F3)-3-FIF-4-AFIAVYI1)Y
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 30

Temp_Get = 23.6[dC]

X _90_Width = 7.166[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 3.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.583[us]
I;r_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

zerofill( 1 )
fft( 1,

0.0[s] )
o[s],

80[%], 100[%] )

TRUE, TRUE )
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13

0

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time

22-MAR-2019 18:07:23
5-JAN-2021 11:32:39

machinephase

ppm

Filename = ytakahashil90322-4-5.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_ Id = 2-F3)-3-FIF-4-AFIRVY 71/
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Current_ Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
I;r_Domain

Irr Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X _90_Width
X:Acq_Time
X Angle
X_Atn

X _Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr Atn_Noe
Irr_Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling

5-JAN-2021 11:32:59

single pulse decoupled gat
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbonl3

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECA400II
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

150

150

2[s]

48
23.6[dcC]
11.736[us]
1.04333312(s]
30 [deg]
8.8[dB]
3.912[us]
27.608[dB]
27.608[dB]
WALTZ
0.115[ms]
TRUE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s]

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1 )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

pPpm

reference( -0.01038[ppm], O[ppm] )
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X : parts per Million : Proton

6-MAR-2019 12:26:02
6-MAR-2019 12:08:20
25-DEC-2020 17:46:05

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90306-3-6.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample Id = 2-73)-3-7YF-5-DAQRYYI1)Y
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 30

Temp_Get = 24.6[dC]

X _90_Width = 7.166[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 3.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.583[us]
I;r_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

210.0200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13
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5-JAN-2021 11:29:29
5-JAN-2021 11:30:00

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

machinephase

ppm

Filename = ytakahashil90306-4-3.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_ Id = 2-73)-3-FYF-5-500AYYI1)Y
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X Domain 13c

X:Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
Clipped FALSE

Scans 150
Total_Scans 150
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 24.6[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.736[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.912[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 27.608[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.608[dB]
Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase
ppm

reference( -0.01381[ppm], O[ppm] )
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X : parts per Million : Proton

6-MAR-2019 13:40:20
6-MAR-2019 13:22:51
25-DEC-2020 17:46:39

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90306-7-6.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample_Id = 2-F3)-3-FIF-5-A L+ VRBER
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 38

Temp_Get = 24.5[dC]

X _90_Width = 7.166[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 3.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.583[us]
I;r_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13
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5-JAN-2021 11:38:08
5-JAN-2021 11:38:48

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

machinephase

ppm

Filename = ytakahashil90306-8-2.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_Id = 2-F3)-3-FIF-5-A X VRBER
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X Domain 13c

X:Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
Clipped FALSE

Scans 300
Total_Scans 300
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 24.5[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.736[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.912[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 27.608[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.608[dB]
Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

reference( -0.01496[ppm], O[ppm] )
reference( 0.0[ppm], O[ppm] )
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Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90116-5-7.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample Id = 2-73)-3-FIFRVYZMIIL
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 30

Temp_Get = 24.9[dC]

X _90_Width = 7.018[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 3.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.509[us]
I;r_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
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0.93 | 0.95 | 0.97 | 0.99 | O.‘ll | O.‘13 | O.‘IS | O.‘17 | O.‘19 | O.‘Zl |
N P S I I I O A B B S I B I T P P U

0.01

abundance
-0.01

NH,
CN

f

JEOL
%) RESONANCE

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

141.732——
128.288
125.856 ——

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

122,128 ——
117.943
116.837
76.725

16-JAN-2019 18:02:25
16-JAN-2019 17:37:39
5-JAN-2021 11:23:06

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

machinephase

ppm

Filename = ytakahashil90116-6-3.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_ Id = 2-73)-3-PIRRVYZMIIL
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X Domain 13c

X:Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped TRUE

Scans 200
Total_Scans 200
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 24.9[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.329[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.77633333[us]
Irr_Atn Dec = 27.79[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.79[dB]

Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE
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abundance

JEOL

oA
% ? RESONANCE
] N ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
il x dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
o 1 —_ sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s]
~] trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
i zerofill( 1 )
] £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
i machinephase
: N ppm
i 3 reference( -0.01381[ppm], O[ppm] )
- B phase( 4, 0, 50[%] )
Nl
] NH,
] NO Filename = ytakahashil90118-5-8.jdf
o 2 Author = delta
- Experiment = proton.jxp
] Sample_Id = 2-7YF-6-ZFAFZYY
B 4k Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
] Creation_Time = 18-JAN-2019 18:43:29
i Revision_ Time = 18-JAN-2019 18:52:35
] Current_ Time = 25-DEC-2020 17:44:14
] e
37, 8 g 2 gomment = single_pulse
4 " — ata_Format = 1D COMPLEX
i — Dim_Size = 13107
] Dim Title = Proton
i Dim Units = [ppm]
] Dimensions =X
o Site = JNM-ECA400II
o] Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
i Field_Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1 X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
B X_Domain = 1H
] X Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
. X_Offset = 5[ppm]
g X_Points = 16384
4 X_Prescans =1
4 X Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
] X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
i X_Sweep_Clipped = 6.00240096[kHz]
] Irr_Domain = Proton
o Irr_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
=7 Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
4 Tri_Domain = Proton
q Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
] Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
4 Clipped = FALSE
] Scans =8
o N N I ) A Total_Scans =8
A LA LA A e g:cl:‘a;a;;g:)elayiﬁsl
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Temp_Get = 24.7[dC]
X _90_Width = 7.018[us]
A A LA A e
X_Angle = 45[deg]
NO—00 OO~ n N\ 7o) Nole NVl S 0 © o | X Atn = 3.5[dB]
MN NN ON —<FT ANOA <t < v oo O X Pulse = 3.509[us]
QAN ANy < A S S 2 2 | I7r_Mode = Off
L N A N L R V= V- V- RV N —- © S QP2 | TriMode = Off

X : parts per Million : Proton
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(thousandths)

70.0

10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0

0

NH,

NO,
4k

JEOL
%) RESONANCE

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
0[%],

trapezoid( 0[%], 80[%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

reference( 0.06806[ppm], O[ppm] )

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

137.441

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

100 O

\

_

122.872

122.271

115464~
77.345
-0.000

128.135

18-JAN-2019 18:48:25
18-JAN-2019 18:50:19
5-JAN-2021 11:24:54

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashil90118-6-4.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample Id = 2-FYF-6-ZpATZYY
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X Domain 13c

X:Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped TRUE

Scans 700
Total_Scans 700
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 24.5[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.329[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.77633333[us]
Irr_Atn Dec = 27.79[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.79[dB]

Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE
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abundance

18.0 20.0 22.0 240 26.0

16.0

6.0 80 10.0 12.0

4.0

2.0

| | | | | | | 1% 0 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
N NN SRS RN NN SN RN SRS FRNE ST SN SN SRS NENE SN SN ST FNNTE SN PN SR ST SN SRR PR S Ryt

0

1.00

MeO,C

1.00

11

1.01

[

NH,

NH,

3.13

L)

S

JEOL
%) RESONANCE

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

reference( -0.00923[ppm], O[ppm] )
phase( 10, 1, 57.59194[%] )

9.0

X : parts per Million : Proton

iy
=

5.0

4.0

3.0

3.866

2.0

1.0

0.000

18-JAN-2021 16:06:20
18-JAN-2021 15:13:46
18-JAN-2021 15:14:24

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashi210118-1-7.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample_ Id = RBBERAFI_ITIVHE
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 30

Temp_Get = 25.3[dC]

X _90_Width = 6.8[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 2.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.4[us]

I;r_mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
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abundance
-0.01

093 | OPS | 097 | 099 | 041 | 043 | 045 | 047 | 049 | O%l | 0%3
N O S R B B B U B N R N PR N B DT S ST

0.01

DV1€3(:);2(:
11

NH,

NH,

JEOL
%) RESONANCE

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

169.059

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

141.275

134.315

122,750 —
120.776
116.781

\\

112.080

N

77.441
77.127
76.802

51.650

10.0

0

18-JAN-2021 16:09:40
19-JAN-2021 14:56:05
19-JAN-2021 14:56:10

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

machinephase

ppm

Filename = RRERAFI_IFIV_Carbon-1
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_Id = RBEBATI_IYTPIVG

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

Dim_Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X Domain 13c

X:Freq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 200
Total_Scans 200
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 25.3[dC]

X _90_Width = 11.75[us]

X Acq_Time = 1.04333312([s]
X_Angle = 30[degq]

X_Atn = 8.8[dB]

X Pulse = 3.91666667 [us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 27.06[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 27.06[dB]

Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 0.115[ms]
Decoupling = TRUE

S25



TEST03
スタンプ


abundance

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 50 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.011.012.013.014.015.016.017.018.019.020.021.022.23.0

0

JEOL
%) RESONANCE

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

reference( -0.02298[ppm], O[ppm] )

phase( 0, -2, 57.01969[%] )

] N
E \>—OEt 8 S
E N o «
E MeO,C
E 2
E o S
4 a N
E o
1 < S
| O\. —
; [o
% JL J J L L " J L LJ \. ‘
L L L L L L e L L B IR R U
11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0
. (N 0L LD, -
=N tTIT AN — NSO 0O N — O © o~ (S L A o
e O O S N SNR= R o IR S P oo n o oy < < <t S
™ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ 0~ <ttt on —— o — S
X : parts per Million : Proton

18-JAN-2021 16:28:42
18-JAN-2021 15:36:39
18-JAN-2021 15:36:49

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time
Current_ Time

Filename = ytakahashi210118-2-7.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.Jjxp

Sample_Id = RBEBATI_PIVK
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECA400II
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

X Domain 1H

X:Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset 5[ppm]

X_Points 16384

X_Prescans 1

X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]
6.00240096 [kHz]

Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans 8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 30

Temp_Get = 25.3[dC]

X _90_Width = 6.8[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X Atn = 2.5[dB]

X Pulse = 3.4[us]

I;r_mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
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abundance

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

“»—OEt

Ir=z

MeO,C

o

2

JEOL
RESONANCE

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

zerofill( 1 )
fft( 1,

0.0[s] )
o[s],

80[%], 100[%] )

TRUE, TRUE )

s

WA

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

e Nel [N

[N O [

< e <

o~ (2] [\

Ne) g <
X : parts per Million : Carbon13

A\

133323
122.540
112.061

122.521
121.062

e

77.422
66.343

~
o
—
o~
o~

76.793

52.136
14.656

100 O

Creation_Time
Revision_ Time

18-JAN-2021 16:31:58
19-JAN-2021 14:56:52

machinephase

ppm

Filename = ytakahashi210118-3-3.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp

Sample_ Id = REBFBAFIN_730%

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Current_ Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain

X _Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain

Irr Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse

Irr Atn_ Dec
Irr Atn_Noe
Irr_Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling

19-JAN-2021 14:56:56

single pulse decoupled gat
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbonl3

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECA400II
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

TRUE

200

200

2[s]

54

25.3[dcC]
11.75[us]
1.04333312(s]
30 [deg]
8.8[dB]
3.91666667 [us]
27.06[dB]
27.06[dB]
WALTZ
0.115[ms]
TRUE
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